
R-69-20 

RESOLUTION AWARDING BID 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Wharton, in accordance with the Local Public 
Contracts Law, advertised for sealed bids for East Dewey Avenue Improvements 
and 

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2020 five sealed bids were received from the following 
vendors: 

 
VENDOR BASE BID AMOUNT 

Tomco Construction Co. $229,997.00* 
CCM Contracting Inc. $236,812.50 

Hutton Construction LLC $293,311.00 
Regal Utility Services $305,705.30* 
DLS Contracting, Inc. $464,233.00 

  
  

 
       *Corrected Total 
 

WHEREAS, the Borough’s Attorney has reviewed the above listed bid packages; 
and 

 

WHEREAS, the Borough’s Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are 
available for this purpose; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough 

of Wharton hereby awards the Bid for East Dewey Avenue Improvements to Tomco 
Construction Co. of Mt. Arlington, NJ in the total amount of $229,997.00. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Administrator, and Borough Clerk 

are hereby authorized to execute a contract with said contractor. 
 
 

Adopted: April 20, 2020 
BOROUGH OF WHARTON 

 
 

ATTEST:  
 

WILLIAM CHEGWIDDEN, 
MAYOR 

 
 

Gabrielle Evangelista, 
Borough Clerk 


